Unipol Code for Shared Student Housing in the Private Rented Sector in Nottingham DECLARATION FOR 2023 - 2026

I/We (name):	
Home Address:	
Phone number:	Email
Trading as:	
Acknowledge and agree that: I/we wish to join Unipol Code for Shared Student Housing in the Private Rented Sector ("the Code") from the date of this declaration until 31st August 2026, and that we agree to meet all the terms and conditions of the Code and abide by the regulatory mechanisms and complaints procedure as stated in the Code. I/we agree to provide Unipol with an accurate declaration of all the properties in Nottingham which I/we own/manage and either rent to students or intend to rent to students at the time of this declaration. I/we further declare that my conduct will be in line with that outlined in the	paid within 30 days. All of the above fees and payments are correct as at the date of this declaration but may be amended by the members of the Code during the time period when I/we are a member of the Code. I/we wish to declare that our properties (as listed on the attached schedule) meet with the terms and conditions of the Code.
Code. If we confirm that I/ we have read the Unipol Code 2023-2026.	I/we accept that it is an important part of the Code to inform tenants of our membership and agree to place information about the Code on any website relating to our accommodation.
I/ we confirm that my properties meet the standards of the Unipol Code. I/ we confirm that I/ we will abide by the management standards of the Code. In consideration for being permitted to join the Code, I/we agree and undertake to pay the current and any future Code fees, including any additional fees as follows: a) In the case of Inspections, if issues are identified, a timetable for any works of procedures is agreed and then, dependent on the nature of the findings, a re-inspection may be required. During this short re-inspection, the Codes Administrator will check that the required work has been completed to the expected standard. If it is clear from the re-inspection visit that not all of the works have been completed, then a second re-inspection is required and a fee of £75 will be charged to the landlord/agent for that and each subsequent inspection needed. b) Unipol will always give five working days' notice of a visit. If the visit is changed less than 2 working days before the visit then a fee of £50 will be charged. The same fee will be charged if the inspector is unable to enter the property at the appointed time. Inspectors are instructed to wait at the property for 15 minutes after the appointed time, after which the appointment is considered broken and the £50 fee will apply. These fees	I/we acknowledge and agree that upon any failure to make payments or otherwise comply with the provisions of the Code then our membership may be terminated. I/we understand that information about my Code status is in the public domain and will be accessible to all those using Unipol's web system and will remain accessible for up to three years regardless of my future membership of the Code. I/we accept that Unipol and its affiliated business partners including Nottingham City Council may use my personal information for the purpose of administering the Code, checking the suitability of landlords for accreditation including any criminal convictions, providing services, administration, and training and may disclose information to its service providers and agents for these purposes. If my personal details or the properties I/we own/manage changes I/we agree to inform Unipol. I/we agree to inform Unipol of any change of ownership/management of any property (as listed on the attached schedule) and, if the landlord/owner is a Company the Company Secretary will inform Unipol if the Company is sold to another or where a majority of shareholdings changes hands. Changes of ownership or control will be notified to Unipol within 5 working
will be invoiced and must be	days of this taking place.
Signed:	Dated:
The Nottingham Standard for Landlord Accreditate When you sign to be a member of the Unipol Code you normally become a at no additional cost. The conditions required by the Unipol Code cover the Uni	member of the Nottingham Rental Standard for Landlord Accreditation ne requirements of the Nottingham Rental Standard. de for Shared Student Housing I consent/do not consent (delete as
appropriate, non-deletion to count as consent) to join the Nottingham Re	ental Standard.
Signed:	Dated: